Map marking information for Bergheim, Germany

Courtesy of LSC Erftland

Non-Control Point Waypoints are indicated by a *

Latitude range: 49 6.1 to 52 488
Longitude range: 3 483 to 9 337

File created Thursday, 10 April 2025 at 11:26 GMT
UNOFFICIAL, USE AT YOUR OWN RISK
Do not use for navigation, for flight verification only.
Always consult the relevant publications for current and correct
information. This service is provided free of charge with no warrantees,

expressed or implied.
User assumes all risk of use.

Way Point Latitude Longitude Distance Bearing Description

269 St-Avold Aero 49 6,1 N 6 44,1 E 209 177

26 Bambi Air Club 49 69 N 6 36,3 E 207 180
251 Sarreguemines-Neunkirch 49 7,7 N 7 6,3 E 209 170

80 Doncourt-les-Conflans 49 9.1 N 5 560 E 209 194
312 Zweibruecken 49 12,6 N 7 240 E 205 164
248 Saarbruecken 49 129 N 7 6,6 E 199 169
100 Etain Rouvres 49 134 N 5 403 E 206 199
229 Pirmasens 49 158 N 7 293 E 201 161
249 Saarlouis-Dueren 49 18,8 N 6 404 E 185 179
211 Neunkirchen-Bexbach 49 204 N 7 152 E 188 166

77 Dillingen 49 232 N 6 449 E 177 177
286 Villerupt 49 246 N 5 534 E 182 197
237 Ramstein 49 26,1 N 7 360 E 186 157
310 Zoufftgen 49 269 N 6 75 E 173 192
186 Marpingen 49 272 N 7 24 E 172 170

20 Bad Duerkheim 49 284 N 8 11,8 E 202 145
160 Kusel 49 28,7 N 7 18,6 E 174 163
177 Longuyon Villette 49 290 N 5 343 E 182 204
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182
207
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215
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Way Point
Essweiler
Gruenstadt Quirnheimer-Berg
Schwarzenbach-Bostalsee
Imsweiler Donnersberg
Worms
Hoppstaedten-Weiersbach
Kell
Heppenheim
Luxembourg
Rossberg Becherbach
Buerstadt
Sedan-Douzy
Arlon / Sterpenich
Konz-Koenen
Bensheim
Idar-Oberstein/Goettschied
Useldange
Kirn
Charleville Mezieres
Medernach / Kitzebour
Bad Sobernheim Domberg
Ernzen
Reinheim
Oppenheim am Rhein
Neumagen-Dhron
Darmstadt/Griesheim
Trier-Foehren
Bertrix / Jehonville - Mil
Vresse/Semois / Orchimont
Langenlonsheim
Aschaffenburg
Frankfurt-Hahn
Bitburg
Egelsbach-Frankfurt
Traben-Trarbach
Mainz Finthen
Nannhausen
Spangdahlem Mil
Noertrange
Utscheid

Eibinger Forstwiesen Ruedesheim
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Latitude
33,7
35,2
35,5
36,4
36,4
36,6
37,3
37,3
37,6
38,6
39,4
39,5
39,8
40,5
41,6
44,0
46,1
46,4
47,1
473
47,4
49,7
50,4
50,5
50,6
51,2
51,8
53,5
54,4
54,5
56,3
56,8
56,9
57,6
58,1
58,1
58,2
58,6
58,9
59,9
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Longitude

34,8

8,4

1.9
47,6
22,1
11,2
50,4
37.4
12,7
41,0
28,5

2,2
532
32,6
34,9
20,3
58,0
31,2
38,6
14,5
39,9
26,1
51,0
22,6
55,0
35,1
472
13,7
56,0
54,5

3,8
15,7
34,2
38,5

6,7

8.9
28,7
41,9
55,1
20,6
53,6
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Distance
172
189
157
174
197
157
152
208
153
167
198
184
155
145
200
148
142
149
192
135
152
128
203
178
128
188
124
155
168
150
209
124
115
183
118
156
128
111
121
110
140

Bearing
156
144
169
151
140
165
174
136
191
152
137
218
200
182
135
159
199
154
227
191
150
186
128
135
170
131
174
220
226
142
123
158
181
127
162
135
151
177
204
190
139

Description



307
29
271
270
104
300
61
79
57
52
67
164
142
111
208
166
198
218
103
131
209
262
266
10
243
187
66
155
238
219
193
15
212
62
55
201
93
109
228
298
250

Way Point
Zellhausen
Bell-Hundheim Hunsrueck
St. Hubert-Mil
St. Hubert-Prive
Frankfurt
Wiesbaden
Chimay / Saint-Remy
Doische / Matagne-la-Petite
Cerfontaine
Buechel Cochem
Daun-Senheld
Langenselbold
Hydrobase de I’Eau d’Heure
Gelnhausen
Nastaetten
Laufenselden
Michelbach am Asp
Oberems
Florennes
Hinterweiler
Naunheim/Maifeld
Singhofen
Sovet Prv
Anspach-Taunus
Riedelbach Taunus
Maubeuge Elesmes
Dauborn
Koblenz-Winningen
Reichelsheim
Ober-Moerlen
Mendig
Assesse / Maillen
Nidda auf dem Helmsberg
Dahlemer Binz
Buellingen
Montabaur
Elz
Gedern
Butzbach Pfingstweide
Wershofen
Saint-Ghislain
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50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

Latitude
1,3
1,6
2,0
2,2
2,3
3,0
3,5
6,2
9,2

10,4
10,6
10,6
11,0
11,8
11,9
13,3
13,9
14,5
14,6
14,7
15,5
16,2
17,2
17,4
18,1
18,6
19,3
19,5
20,3
21,7
21,9
22,5
24,3
24,3
249
254
25,6
25,9
26,1
27,1
27,4
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Longitude
59,0
25,3
26,4
242
33,6
19,5
16,9
38,2
23,2

3,8
51,5

4,0
222
10,1
53,4
59,9

4,6
24,0
38,8
45,3
19,9
51,2

2,3
32,1
23,1

2,0
11,7
31,7
52,7
42,7
18,9
55,6
59,3
31,7
16,6
49,6

0,7
11,6
37,2
47,0
49,2
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Distance
199
120
134
135
173
159
194
170
182

95

91
195
181
200
125
129
133
151
161

82

95
118
135
156
146
196
134

97
175
163

84
136
179

64

67
106
116
192
154

60
205

Bearing
121
151
219
220
126
130
239
236
241
160
169
116
242
115
133
130
128
122
240
173
147
131
236
119
120
249
122
138
113
114
143
241
110
185
201
125
121
107
112
168
255

Description



58
107
267

92
206
135
200

48
231
255
232
114
284

22

75
115
112
108

60

89

16
116
174
247
236

21

17
168
140
101

49
167

86
126
260
173
295
137
285

Way Point
Charleroi/Brussels South
Fulda-Jossa
Spa-La Sauveniere Vliegveld
Elsenborn Butgenbach
Namur Suarlee-Temploux
Hoherodskopf im Vogelsberg
Moenchsheide
Braunfels

Pohlheim Viehheide bei Giessen

Schotten

Pont-a-Celles / Buzet
Giessen-Luetzellinden
Verviers Theux

Bad Neuenahr Ahrweiler
Dierdorf-Wienau
Giessen-Reiskirchen
Genappe / Baisy-Thy
Garbenheimer Wiesen
Chievres

Eghezee / Liernu
Ailertchen

Asslarer Huette
Giessen-Wieseck

Liege

Rursee Staumauer
Ramillies

Bad Marienberg-Oberrossbach
Ath / Isieres
Lauterbach-Wallrenrod
Hoerbach

Eudenbach

Breitscheid Hoellberg
Lauterbach
Dueren-Huertgenwald
Hannut / Avernas-le-Bauduin
Siegerland

Lichtenbusch
Weilerswist
Homberg/Ohm
Vettweiss-Soller Gertrudenhof
Alsfeld

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

Latitude
27,6
28,5
28,9
29,1
29,4
30,1
30,5
31,5
31,9
32,1
32,5
32,7
33,1
33,5
34,0
34,0
34,1
34,4
34,6
34,8
35,6
36,0
36,2
38,2
38,2
38,3
39,6
39,8
39,9
40,1
40,3
40,6
41,0
41,6
423
42,5
43,1
43,1
449
449
45,0
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Longitude
27,2
26,6
54,8
11,0
46,2
13,4
15,3
235
44,0

8,7
22,9
35,5
51,2

8,2
39,2
52,1
26,1
31,6
49,9
47,5
56,7
26,6
43,7
26,6
26,5
53,5

1,6
48,3
18,9
15,6
21,9
10,2
24,7
24,9

4,0

5,0

7.3
51,0

1,2
34,0
14,9
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Distance
162
207

74
62
140
191
69
135
157
185
164
148
71
60
87
165
159
142
200
135
103
136
155
90
40
126
106
200
193
121
63
115
200
34
112
108
45
33
171
26
187

Bearing
250
105
222
209
248
105
139
111
107
104
254
108
229
141
121
105
254
108
258
252
114
107
105
246
197
253
109
261

99
106
122
106

98
203
255
106
230
149

98
187

97

Description

Grenzuebergang



225
27
40

273

119
132

263
44
161
133
34

217
259
296
156*
202
184
261
51*
73
181
141
121
311
110
176
152
31
253
175
252
76
113
172

127
32
203

Way Point
Overboelare Geraardsbergen
Beauvechain
Bonn-Hangelar
Stolberg-Diepenlinchen Aachen
Aachen Europaplatz
Goetsenhoven
Hirzenhain
Amoeneburg
Sint-Truiden / Brustem
Bottenhorn Angelburg
Langenberg
Hirzenhain-Nordwesthang
Betzdorf Kirchen
Aachen-Merzbrueck
Noervenich
Siegen-Eisernhardt
Weisweiler
Koeln/Bonn
Morschenich
Marburg-Schoenstadt
Siersdorf
Brussels-National
Der Ring in Schwalmstadt
Maastricht Aachen
Huensborn
Grimbergen / Lint
Zutendaal
Geilenkirchen-Teveren
Linnich Boslar
Kiewit
Bergheim
Schinveld
Lindlar Engels Kirchen
Schameder
Diest Schaffen
Genk Zwartberg
Leverkusen
Allendorf/Eder
Heinsberg-Aphoven
Bergneustadt-Auf dem Duempel
Mosenberg Homberg/Efze

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51

Latitude
45,2
45,5
46,1
46,1
46,8
46,9
472
47,4
47,5
47,7
47,9
48,1
49,0
49,3
49,9
50,2
50,4
52,1
52,4
52,5
53,9
54,1
54,3
54,7
55,7
56,9
56,9
57,6
57,8
58,2
58,6
58,9
59,8

0,0
0,2
0,9
0,9
2,1
3,0
3,1
3,8

2222222222222 222222222Z2Z2Z22222Z2222222222Z2Z2Z2Z2Z

OC I A UNUNOIATDNUNAAANANAEJUNO RN ATITANOOAANDNIT OO0 NXXPESEDNNDN D B W

Map marking information for Bergheim, Germany, page 5

Longitude
51,8
46,0

9,8
16,8

6,5
57,5
23,5
54,4
12,0
27,5
33,7
22,7
49,8
11,1
39,5

0,9
19,6

8.8
33,1
48,9
13,6
29,1
14,4
46,2
539
23,5
35,5

2,5
20,2
22,5
36,5

0,1
22,6
18,5

39
31,6

0.4
40,9

32
424
25,3
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Distance
194
131

45
33
41
118
127
163
101
131
208
126
88
34
17
100
25
40
12
155
28
149
185
59
91
155
71
40
19
86

43
54
119
108
76
28
145
40
77
197

Bearing
264
260
121
225
238
260

99
96
259
98
94
98
101
240
168
98
233
108
199
93
252
268
91
263
93
270
268
268
265
270

271
87
88

272

274
81
87

282
83
86

Description

Kraftwerk



96
81
123
24
190
292
106
171
302
162
18
254
154
25
240
11
230
244
178
235
87
290
199
158
19
53
309
305
283
45
85%*
301
297
189
196
134
304
124

120
47

Way Point
Erkelenz-Kueckhoven
Dormagen Chemie

Gustorfer Hoehe Grevenbroich
Bad Wildungen auf der Schaufel

Meinerzhagen
Wanlo-Niersquell
Fritzlar

Leopoldsburg Beverlo
Wipperfuerth-Neye
Langenfeld-Wiescheid
Attendorn-Finnentrop

Schmallenberg-Rennefeld

Kleine-Brogel
Balen-Keiheuvel
Remscheid Stadtmitte
Antwerpen/Deurne

Plettenberg-Hueinghausen

Roenkhausen
Luedenscheid
Radevormwald-Leye
Edermuende-Grifte
Waldeck Muehlberg
Moenchengladbach
Korbach

Axel

Budel

Zoersel

Wolfsaap Duesseldorf
Verrebroek

Bracht

Duesseldorf
Willingen

Werdohl Kuentrop
Meiersberg
Meschede-Schueren
Hoevenen
Wolfhagen Graner Berg
Hagen Hof-Wahl
Altena-Hegenscheid
Grefrath-Niershorst
Brasschaat

51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51

Latitude
3,9
4,0
4,6
5,6
6,0
6,1
6,9
7,2
7,5
8.4
8,8
9,7

10,1
10,8
10,9
11,4
11,5
12,9
13,0
13,0
13,2
13,6
13,8
15,1
15,3
15,3
15,8
15,9
16,1
17,0
17,3
17,5
17,8
18,0
18,2
18,4
18,4
18,4
18,8
20,0
20,7
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Longitude
21,6
50,1
32,9

8.9
359
23,6
17,1
18,1
22,3
59,1
56,2
15,6
28,2
13,2
11,1
27,6
474
59,5
38,0
22,9
26,9

33
30,3
52,4
53,5
36,1
45,1
51,2
10,5
11,8
46,1
36,5
49,0
574
144
23,2
10,5
25,6
422
21,6
30,1
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Distance
20
19
12

178
71
20

188
93
56
32
95

117
82

100
46

152
86

100
76
60

200

173
29

161

192
77

133
36

173
45
36

144
92
43

119

159

183
68
85
43

152

Bearing
299
58
339
85
78
313
84
280
73
55
78
79
285
284
60
280
73
74
69
63
81
80
346
78
280
294
285
28
282
320
18
75
67
34
72
284
77
57
64
336
286

Description

Pumpspeicherbecken
Stadtmitte

Oostmalle

Sauerlandstern



282
308
194
159
294
222

50

98
149
146
145
151
274
303

91
192

71
128

13
293

68

83
148

72

56
258
117
264
147
213
136
226

78
179
2901
185
288
299

82
214
227

Way Point
Venlo
Zierenberg Doernberg
Mengeringhausen
Krefeld-Egelsberg
Weelde
Oeventrop-Ruhrwiesen
Brilon Hochsauerland
Essen/Muelheim
Kassel-Calden
Iserlohn-Rheinermark
Iserlohn Suemmern
Kerken
Straelen
Woensdrecht
Eindhoven
Menden-Barge
Dehausen Diemelstadt
Hengsen-Opherdicke
Arnsberg-Menden
Warburg-Am Heinberg
de Peel
Dortmund Wickede
Kamp-Lintfort
Der Dingel Huemme
Bueren am Schwalenberg
Seppe
Gilze-Rijen
Soest-Bad Sassendorf
Kamen-Heeren
Niederrhein-Laarbruch Weeze
Hoelleberg
Paderborn/Lippstadt
Dinslaken Schwarze Heide
Luenen-Lippeweiden
Waltrop
Marl-Loemuehle
Volkel Uden
Wesel-Roemerwardt
Dorsten am Kanal
Nistelrode
Paderborn-Haxterberg

51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51

Latitude
21,8
22,0
22,6
23,1
23,6
23,7
24,1
24,2
252
25,8
26,2
26,4
26,7
26,9
27,0
27,6
27,8
28,4
29,0
29,8
31,0
31,1
31,7
32,2
32,6
33,3
34,0
34,7
354
36,1
36,6
36,8
37,0
37,0
38,4
38,8
39,4
39,7
39,7
41,0
41,3
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Longitude
12,9
20,1
58,9
352
57,5

8.8
38,5
56,4
23,5
38,6
42,0
26,8
16,1
20,5
22,5
50,2

3,0
38,7
53,9

5,2
514
36,7
32,2
22,8
34,9
332
55,9
12,9
42,6

8,5
239
37,0
51,6
30,1
25,5

9,8
42,5
35,8
59,1
33,0
46,5
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Distance
51
195
171
45
124
117
149
53
200
88
92
53
57
166
101
101
178
91
106
182
80
92
62
203
151
157
134
130
103
77
206
157
73
94
93
84
98
76
80
108
170

Bearing
328
76
74
358
293
66
71
26
75
55
56
348
336
289
302
57
71
52
57
71
319
49
355
71
65
295
300
58
48
335
69
62
14
41
37
27
321
359
19
317
61

Description

Kirche



125
118
46
84
42
183
95
220
287
43
102
38
28
221
74
205
246*
36
272
275
70
265
204
41
197
130
191
233
276
279
241
224
242
165
9*
39

35
169
216
170

Way Point
Hamm-Lippewiesen
Goch-Asperden
Brakel
Drensteinfurt
Borkenberge
Malden
Emmerich-Palmersward
Oelde-Bergeler
Vinsebeck-Frankenberg
Borken-Hoxfeld
Everswinkel

Blomberg bei Borkhausen

Beelen

Oerlinghausen
Detmold
Muenster-Telgte
Rotterdam

Bielefeld Windelsbleiche
Stadtlohn-Wenningfeld
Terlet

Deelen Arnhem
Soesterberg

Muenster Osnabrueck
Borghorst-Fuechten
Metelen

Hilversum
Melle-Groenegau
Porta Westfalica

Teuge Deventer
Twenthe Enschede
Rheine Eschendorf
Osnabrueck-Atterheide
Rheine-Bentlage
Langeveld
Amsterdam/Schiphol
Bohmte-Bad Essen
Achmer
Biddinghuizen
Lelystad
Nordhorn-Lingen
Lemelerveld

51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52
52

Latitude
414
41,5
443
46,0
46,8
47,1
49,4
49,9
50,7
51,2
53,1
55,0
55,9
56,0
56,5
56,7
57,4
57,9
59,8

3,4

3,6

8,0

8,1

9,0

9,6
11,5
12,1
13,3
14,6
16,6
16,6
17,2
17,5
17,9
18,5
21,1
22,6
25,8
27,2
27,5
28,1
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Longitude

49,1

6,2
12,2
44.8
17.4
52,9
16,4
10,5

0,8
48,9
50,3

6,6

4,9
39,7
54,3
46,4
26,4
32,7
50,4
55,5
52,3
15,8
41,0
27,2
14,5

8.8
22,8
51,6

3,0
53,4
29,6
58,2
23,2
30,7
45,9
19,6
54,8
40,5
30,9
11,1
20,0
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Longitude
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